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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

September 19, 2024

Elizabeth Willmot, PE.

Kimley Horn and Associates, Inc.
1201 3™ Ave, Suite 2800

Seattle, WA 98101

Re: Raising Cane’s Restaurant
SWC of St Joseph and Coors
Site Plan
Engineer’s Stamp 9-19-24 (G11D067D)

Dear Ms. Willmot,

The above referenced plan received 9-19-24 is approved for Building Permit by Transportation.
A copy of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.
Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to the PLNDRS@cabg.gov for log in and
evaluation by Transportation. In addition, as a Condition of Certificate of Occupancy, access
through Lot 8 from this site to the development internal circulation road is required,
Access to be asphalt pavement a minimum of 24 feet wide.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely,
Curtis Cherne, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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1"=20" @ 24X36

9-19-24

PARKING / SITE DATA
LOT 7
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
EXISTING ZONING COMMERGIAL
RESTAURANT W/

PROPOSED USE RIVE.THRU
LOT AREA 56,623 SF / 1.299 AC
BUILDING AREA 3174 SF
FINISHED FLOOR ,
ELEVATION 5117.50
IMPERVIOUS AREA 34292 SF
LOT COVERAGE 561%

REQUIRED | PROVIDED
TOTAL PARKING 23 SPACES | 31 SPACES
ACCESSIBLE 2 SPACES | 2 SPACES

(1 VAN) (1 VAN)

MOTORCYCLE 1SPACE | 3 SPACES
BICYCLE 3 SPACES | 4 SPACES
PARKING REQUIRED FOR RESTAURANT IS 5.6
SPACES / 1,000 GFA. PATIO SPACE IS 3
SPACES/1,000 SF

28.0’
PRIVATE STORM
DRAIN EASEMENT

SITE NOTES

11+17

11+00

0+0p

9+0(

1.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CITY/COUNTY REGULATIONS AND CODES AND
0O.S.H.A. STANDARDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL/MEP PLANS FOR SITE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
PLAN.

REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAILS.

SITE BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, UTILITY AND ROAD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY
PRECISION SURVEY, INC. DATED SEPTEMBER 2023.

ALL PROPOSED PAVING IN CITY R.O.W. AND EASEMENTS TO CONFORM TO CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
STANDARDS.

REFER TO ALTA SURVEY BY PRECISION SURVEY IN SEPTEMBER 2023 FOR PROPERTY LINE
DIMENSIONS.

ALL WORK IN COORS BLVYD NW AND ST JOSEPH'S DRIVE NW SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, TO BE
DESIGNED, PERMITTED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING SIDEWALK IN THE ROW THAT IS DAMAGED AS A
RESULT OF ONSITE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
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VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

SITE KEYNOTE LEGEND

_——— PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT

(t ) PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB
[ “, v v ] PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA
b, e 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK

| | COVERED PATIO INTEGRAL COLOR SMOKESTACK
102 - 5LB

PAVERS AT CENTER MENU ISLAND UNDER
CANOPY BELGARD HOLLAND STONE, LEGACY
PAVERS IN HERRINGBONE/BASKETWEAVE
PATTERN CHARCOAL OR SIMILAR GRAY COLOR
SEE DETAIL SHEET C8.0.

| | LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT. REFER TO
PAVEMENT SECTION ON SHEET C8.0.

| | MEDIUM DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT. REFER TO
PAVEMENT SECTION ON SHEET C8.0.

INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON OXIDE)
| | MEDIUM DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT. REFER TO
PAVEMENT SECTION ON SHEET C8.0.

INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON OXIDE)
P T ]  HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT. REFER TO
PAVEMENT SECTION ON SHEET C8.0.

INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON OXIDE)
[« . %% ]  LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT. REFER TO
PAVEMENT SECTION ON SHEET C8.0.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (LOCATION PURPOSES ONLY,
DO NOT PAINT)

PARKING COUNT

—c) =) —o0

KEYNOTE LEGEND

PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED VALLEY GUTTER

PROPOSED MULTI-TENANT PYLON SIGN

PROPOSED RECYCLING/TRASH DUMPSTER LOCATION, REFER TO ARCH.

PROPOSED SITE SIGN, REFER TO SIGNAGE AND STRIPING PLAN FOR MORE
DETAIL.

PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL PAVEMENT MARKING, REFER TO SIGNAGE AND
STRIPING PLAN FOR MORE DETAIL.

PROPOSED CURB RAMP AND TRUNCATED DOMES

PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED BOLLARD

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, REFER TO SIGNAGE AND STRIPING
PLAN FOR MORE DETAIL.

PROPOSED DRIVE THRU CANOPY, REFER TO ARCH PLANS.

PROPOSED DRIVE THRU ORDER BOARD, REFER TO ARCH PLANS.

PROPOSED WHEEL STOPS

PROPOSED PAVEMENT STRIPING, REFER TO SIGNAGE AND STRIPING PLAN FOR
MORE DETAIL

PROPOSED COVERED PATIO INTEGRAL COLOR SMOKESTACK 102 - 5LB

PROPOSED LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED MEDIUM DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON OXIDE) MEDIUM DUTY
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PROPOSED INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON OXIDE) HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PROPOSED INVERTED-U STYLE BIKE RACK

SITE LIGHTING, REFER TO LIGHTING PLANS FOR DETAILS

ORIVEIE|EIEIB|IGOFIOOGEIEIEIEIEEEIE®

CAUTION!
CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY

PRESENCE AND EXACT
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES
i PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

Know what's helow.
Gall before you dig.

CHICKEN FINGERS
Restaurant Support Office

6800 Bishop Road, Plano, TX 75024

Tele: 972-769-3100 Fax: 972-769-3101

" Coors & St Joseph
Albuquerque, NM
Restaurant #1156
P6E-AV

Kimley»Horn

© 2024 KIMLEY—HORN
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

1201 Third Ave,
Suite 2800
Seattle, WA 98101
CONTACT:
LIZ WILLMOT, P.E.
(206) 677-8610
LIZ WILLMOT@KIMLEY-HORN.COM

09/19/2024

Prototype : BE-AV
Prototype Issue Date: 09/2022
Kitchen Issue Date: 04/14/2023
Design Bulletin Updates: INCLUDED
Date Issued: Bulletin Number:

05/2023 VERSION 2023-1.0

PERMIT SET

ISSUED
DATE DESCRIPTION

06.17.2024 80% REVIEW
06.28.2024 PERMIT SET
08.21.2024 COMMENT RESPONSES RD1

Sheet Title:

SITE KEYNOTE
PLAN

Date: 9/19/2024
Project Number: 090042013
Drawn By: gp |Checked By: LW
Sheet Number:
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ACCESSIBLE SPAGE" ON AISLE. LETTER HEIGHT TO BE A — —
SIGNAGE. SEE SITE PLAN. MINIMUM OF 12" AND A STROKE rpr-y
WIDTH OF AT LEAST 2", SEE PLAN
NOTES: TYPICAL PAVEMENT
1. DIMENSIONS MAY VARY REFER TO SITE GEOMETRICS STRIPING
PLAN.
NOTE:

2.

SIGNAGE AND MARKINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.
15 DRY MILS.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL

TRAFFIC ARROW

| 15" |

TYPICAL LETTER

PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A THICKNESS OF 22 WET MILS AND

N.T.S.

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR CARS Jwﬁﬁﬁﬁw”* W, P

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET < R R | R

/ EXHTHN@ @ Vv Vv Vv W‘]W W,’W Vv

/ DRIVE- . g - -1 [y -

lwWWWWWWWWW WWW WWWW

-:» THRUW WWT»J/_W'W—WTWTWJWWW /wwwww

- [ENI RN AN

WWWWWWWWWWWWW A4 L4 L4 L4 L4 v Vv L4 A d Vv WVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVWVW'W'W'W'va v L4 ‘W\)\WLW_WW_WW_WW_WTW—:*\UWVWWWW
28.0'

PRIVATE STORM
DRAIN EASEMENT

0.080 GUAGE ALUMINUM
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.
SIGN TO MEET ALL FEDERAL,
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PAVEMENT

"+ 4 MOBILE PICK UP BASE,
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STANDARD PARKING LOT SIGNS
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N\
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VICINITY MAP
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WATCH
WATCH FOR CHRS
FOR EXITING
PEDESTRIENS DRIVIE=
THRU

NON REFLECTIVE
WHITE LATEX
PAINT

PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A THICKNESS OF 22 WET MILS AND

15 DRY MILS.

DO NOT ENTER /ONE WAY BAR STRIPING

3'-10"

4" TYP.

NOTE:

4"6"

1. ALL TRAFFIC MARKINGS TO BE WHITE LATEX AS PER
DIMENSIONS SHOWN.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL DETAIL

FINISHED GRADE

\
2" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL
PIPE. PROVIDE WELDED,
WATERTIGHT CAP.

1'-0" CONCRETE

i
N
/ _fva-
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Know what's helow.
Gall before you dig.
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2" ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER NMDOT TYPE IV:
/ SECTION 423. REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT.

m\ 6" ASPHALTIC BASE PER NMDOT TYPE I, CLASS I:

SECTION 303. REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT.

\ SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED

SOIL PER GEOTECH REPORT

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

SECTION 423. REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT.

m 6" ASPHALTIC BASE PER NMDOT TYPE I, CLASS I:

SECTION 303. REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT.

\ SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED

SOIL PER GEOTECH REPORT

/ 3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER NMDOT TYPE IV:

MEDIUM DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

*

INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON
s, / OXIDE) 6" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT

MANUFACTURER: BELGARD
PHONE: 877-235-4273
WEB: WWW.BELGARD.COM

PRODUCT: HOLLAND STONE LEGACY
COLOR: CHARCOAL OR APPROVED EQUAL
SIZE: 315/16" x 7 7/8" x 2 3/8"

PATTERN: HERRINGBONE

NOTES:

1. PAVER JOINTS TO BE BUTT TIGHT
2. BROOM SWEEP JOINTS WITH POLYMERIC

SAND.
BELGARD PAVER COMPACTED 21A STONE BASE
SAND SETTING BED EXPANSION JOINT
/ /-ADJACENT PAVING

| i o i i w4

Z

r

. INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON . INTEGRAL COLORED 860 GRAPHITE (IRON .‘ RERE D d R A CONCRETE TYPE C PER NMDOT SECTION 509.
ite , 2w " a7 "4/ OXIDE) 5" PORTLAND CEMENT e Y 2 A '-4/ OXIDE) 5.5" PORTLAND CEMENT e " e . 4000 PSI MIN. REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT.
c e , JRER 4. 4 9 CONCRETE TYPE C PER NMDOT SECTION ot ‘ - Teee d 9~ CONCRETE TYPE C PER NMDOT SECTION
? e = 509. 4000 PSI MIN. REFER TO GEOTECH * 4 = 509. 4000 PSI MIN. REFER TO GEOTECH
REPORT. REPORT. \ SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED \
SOIL PER GEOTECH REPORT COMPACTED SUBGRADE - REFER
\\ \\ TO GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
TO CONFIRM SOIL COMPACTION
SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED SCARIFIED AND RECOMPACTED * CONCRETE FOR RIGID PAVEMENT SHOULD HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DAY
SOIL PER GEOTECH REPORT SOIL PER GEOTEGH REPORT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI AND BE PLACED WITH A
MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 4 INCHES. UNIT PAVERS DETA”—
N.T.S.
INTEGRAL COLORED INTEGRAL COLORED INTEGRAL COLORED
LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION MEDIUM DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

. 1/4" WIDTH A
z | F
7 i
- < 4T <
LUBRICATE ONE END OF
DOWEL AND SECURE
~ Y OTHER END OF BAR TO
= DOWEL BAR CAGE
-~ = il | =
\
T REFER TO TABLE
BELOW FOR SIZING:
SMOOTH DOWEL
DOWEL DOWEL TOTAL DOWEL IEII/:\ARC%E; iNODCH-II-E(I)_E? E
. T DfAMETER EM.BEDMENT I._ENGTH FIRMLY IN PLACE BY
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) A DOWEL BAR CAGE
4.0 (102) 1/2 (13) 5(125) 14 (360)
6.0 (150) 3/4 (20) 5(125) 14 (360)
6.5 (165) 7/8 (22) 5(125) 14 (360)
7.0 (180) 1(25) 6 (150) 16 (400)
7.5 (190) 1-1/8 (28) 7 (180) 16 (400)
> 8.0 (200) 1-1/4 (32) 8 (200) 17 (430)

CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

N.T.S.

172"
JOINT SEALER

—_—] f-—

3" PREMOLDED EXPANSION
/ JOINT MATERIAL SEALED
WITH POLYURETHANE SEALANT

\ DRAINAGE, STRUCTURE,

BOLLARD, CURB,
FOOTING, CONCRETE
PAD OR OTHER

MISC STRUCTURE

»
W

ISOLATION JOINT AT STRUCTURE DETAIL

N.T.S.

lll
5" EXPANSION JOINT W/ #4 BARS @ 18" O.C.
%" TOOLED CHAMFESEE EACH WAY
HEAVY DUTY
BAR AT EDGE CONCRETE
PAVEMENT WITH
PS\E/EI\QEEL BROOM FINISH
—\ PER PLAN
o S i . v ’ gf)
Zolv ¢ U
o wlo A T
X m T uw %
o
< |[F <

V!

3" [ 3" ] 3" M—SEE DETAIL 1 HEREON FOR

BASE AND
9" SUBGRADE PREPARATION.

NOTES:

1. SEE DETAIL 1 HEREON FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2. ISOLATION JOINTS, CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, AND CONTROL
JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED ONLY AS SPECIFIED

CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT DUMPSTER PAD

N.T.S.

9-19-24

PROPOSED
PAVEMENT
PER PLAN

1/2" R

PROPOSED
PAVEMENT
PER PLAN

12"

NOTES:

—_

CONCRETE SHALL BE 2500 PSI.

ISOLATION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED ONLY AS SPECIFIED
CONTRACTION JOINTS CONSISTING OF 1" DEEP SCORES SHALL
BE PLACED AT 15' INTERVALS O.C.

4. WHERE A WALK IS ADJACENT TO THE CURB THE JOINTS SHALL
ALIGN WITH JOINTS IN THE WALK.

wnN

0" CONCRETE CURB DETAIL

N.T.S.

FLUSH AT PAVEMENT

P.C.C. PAVEMENT PAVEMENT OR

LANDSCAPE AS OCCURS

N\ _|

SEE DETAIL 1 HEREON
FOR BASE AND
SUBGRADE PREPARATION.

NOTES:

N —

APPROVED BONDING AGENT SHALL BE APPLIED AT CONSTRUCTION JOINT.
SEE DETAIL 1 FOR PAVEMENT SECTION AND THICKNESS (t).
DETAIL APPLIES AT ALL SIDEWALK EDGE CONDITIONS AND PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS

THICKENED EDGE DETAIL

N.T.S.

LANDSCAPE
WHERE SHOWN

SIDEWALK
WHERE SHOWN

6"
" *——1 HEIGHT PER
12°R PLAN

PROPOSED
PAVEMENT
PER PLAN

.y

PR S
y % .

1.50!

SUBGRADE 9"
COMPACTION PER
PLAN

NOTES:

wn =

CONCRETE SHALL BE 2500 PSI.

ISOLATION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED ONLY AS SPECIFIED

CONTRACTION JOINTS CONSISTING OF 1" DEEP SCORES SHALL BE PLACED AT
15" INTERVALS O.C.

4. WHERE A WALK IS ADJACENT TO THE CURB THE JOINTS SHALL ALIGN WITH
JOINTS IN THE WALK.

CONCRETE CURB DETAIL

N.T.S.

EXPANSION MATERIAL
IF ADJACENT TO CURB

FINISHED GRADE —\

OR BUILDING

WIDTH VARIES - SEE PLAN

| 7
| #
4

S

2" SAND LEVEL CUSHION

UNLESS DIFFERENT SUBGRADE IS
RECOMMENDED IN
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT OR
REQUIRED BY CITY

NOTES:
PROVIDE BITUMINOUS EXPANSION MATERIAL WHERE WALK ABUTS EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS

1.

AND AT ALL CHANGES IN GRADE

C-C BOTH WAYS

!
/ \ #3 BARS AT 18"

CLASS "A" 3500 PSI CONC.

SPACE CONTROL JOINT UNIFORMLY AT INTERVALS EQUAL TO THE WALK WIDTH OR AS
SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

PLACE PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL AROUND ALL STRUCTURES IN NEW WALK
ALONGSIDE ALL ADJACENT BUILDINGS AND ABUTTING STRUCTURES TO THE NEW CONCRETE

SIDEWALK

SEAL EXPANSION & CONTRACTION JOINTS WITH AN APPROVED TYPE SEALANT.

SIDEWALK PAVEMENT WHERE PATIO FURNITURE IS TO BE PLACED MUST BE 4000 PSI.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL

N.T.S.

12" WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
SECTION

NOTE:
REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.

LANDSCAPE PER PLAN

CURB / CURB AND GUTTER
PER PLAN.

18" WALK-OFF CURB DETAIL

N.T.S.
LANDSCAPE
WHERE SHOWN
24"
6“
SIDEWALK 12" R
WHERE

/—1" R
12" R

SHOWN

—7
»

4

1/2]

 —
Lj“ BATTER

1" BATTER

"~ PROPOSED
PAVEMENT

PER PLAN
) \_ /1_

I
it e

R Tar T SO

SUBGRADE COMPACTION PER PLAN

NOTES:

N =

CONCRETE SHALL BE 2500 PSI.
ISOLATION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED ONLY AS SPECIFIED

3. CONTRACTION JOINTS CONSISTING OF 1" DEEP SCORES SHALL
BE PLACED AT 15' INTERVALS O.C.
4. WHERE A WALK IS ADJACENT TO THE CURB THE JOINTS SHALL
ALIGN WITH JOINTS IN THE WALK.

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DETAIL

Know what's helow.
Gall before you dig.

N.T.S.
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9-19-24

PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3-1"@
POINTED STEEL PINS X 18" LONG

6!

P N__ 4_#4X5|_9n

SCREED FINISH BOTTOM. /
ALL OTHER SURFACES TO
BE FROM FINISH

PRECAST WHEELSTOP DETAIL

N.T.S.

\

1" CONCRETE CAP

6" DIA. STL. PIPE
FILLED WITH CONCRETE
AND PAINTED YELLOW

CONCRETE
PAVEMENT
(WHERE OCCURS)

©
™
_ A.C. PAVEMENT
o (WHERE OCCURS)
Z0
Q T
¥
N
==
<, 44 P
L <
- 5 A a4y .
EYI) . 4“4 < 44\
1'-6" DIA.

BOLLARD DETAIL

N.T.S.

CONCRETE FOOTING
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Cherne, Curtis

From: Proffitt, Sydney <Sydney.Proffitt@kimley-horn.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 1:16 PM

To: Cherne, Curtis; Trujillo, Concetta M.

Cc: Willmot, Liz; Regina Okoye

Subject: RE: RC1156 Albuquerque, NM Raising Cane's TCL- streetlight in sidewalk?
Attachments: RC1156_Albuquerque_NM_TCL Resubmittal_2024.09.19.pdf

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

I've fixed that in our plans, please see attached. Let me know if you need anything else from us!

Sydney Proffitt, EIT
Kimley-Horn
Direct: (206) 207-5618

From: Proffitt, Sydney

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:18 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis <CCherne@cabq.gov>; Trujillo, Concetta M. <cmtrujillo@cabg.gov>

Cc: Willmot, Liz <Liz.Willmot@kimley-horn.com>; Regina Okoye <rokoye@modulusarchitects.com>
Subject: RE: RC1156 Albuquerque, NM Raising Cane's TCL- streetlight in sidewalk?

Hi Curtis,
I’'ve attached our ALTA for your reference. It looks like it is just a point on the edge of the existing asphalt onsite that will

be demolished by the overall developer that was accidentally left off a demo layer.
\ ' |






Let me know if you have any other questions!

Sydney Proffitt, EIT
Kimley-Horn
Direct: (206) 207-5618

From: Cherne, Curtis <CCherne@cabqg.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:01 AM

To: Proffitt, Sydney <Sydney.Proffitt@kimley-horn.com>; Trujillo, Concetta M. <cmtrujillo@cabg.gov>
Cc: Willmot, Liz <Liz.Willmot@kimley-horn.com>; Regina Okoye <rokoye @ modulusarchitects.com>
Subject: RE: RC1156 Albuquerque, NM Raising Cane's TCL- streetlight in sidewalk?

Sydney,
Is there an existing street light in the proposed new location of the sidewalk?
| see the symbol on the plan.

ONE |
nL;% QJQUE planning
RQUE

senior engineer
505.924.3986
ccherne@cabg.gov

From: Proffitt, Sydney <Sydney.Proffitt@kimley-horn.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:15 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis <CCherne@cabg.gov>; Trujillo, Concetta M. <cmtrujillo@cabg.gov>

Cc: Willmot, Liz <Liz.Willmot@kimley-horn.com>; Regina Okoye <rokoye @ modulusarchitects.com>
Subject: RE: RC1156 Albuquerque, NM Raising Cane's TCL

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Hi Curtis,
Thanks for getting back to us so quickly! I've attached our updated plans for your review.

See snip of the building permit comment below.
Correct TCL parking space for restaurant is 5.6 spaces per/1000 GFA and outdoor seating is 3s pace

per/1000

| have updated our calculations in our site data table based on these values for a total required parking of 23 spaces. We
are providing 31 spaces onsite, so no additional base changes were needed.





PARKING / SITE DATA
LOT 7
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
EXISTING ZONING COMMERGIAL
RESTAURANT W/

PROPOSED USE ORIVE THRU
LOT AREA 56,623 SF / 1.299 AC
BUILDING AREA 3174 SF
FINISHED FLOOR ,
ELEVATION 5117.50
IMPERVIOUS AREA 34,297 SF
LOT COVERAGE 561%

REQUIRED | PROVIDED
TOTAL PARKING 23 SPACES | 31 SPACES
ACCESSIBLE 2 SPACES | 2 SPACES

(1VAN) | (1vAN)

MOTORGYCLE 1SPACE | 3 SPACES
BICYCLE 3 SPACES | 4 SPACES
PARKING REQUIRED FOR RESTAURANT IS 5.6
SPACES / 1,000 GFA. PATIO SPACE IS 3
SPACES/1,000 SF

Let me know if you need anything else from us!

Thank you,

Sydney Proffitt, EIT
Kimley-Horn

Direct: (206) 207-5618

From: Cherne, Curtis <CCherne@cabqg.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 9:29 AM

To: Proffitt, Sydney <Sydney.Proffitt@kimley-horn.com>; Trujillo, Concetta M. <cmtrujillo@cabg.gov>
Cc: Willmot, Liz <Liz.Willmot@kimley-horn.com>; Regina Okoye <rokoye@modulusarchitects.com>
Subject: RE: RC1156 Albuquerque, NM Raising Cane's TCL

Sydney,
The sidewalk change is minor.
What needs to be changed for the parking calcs?

| will be able to better answer your submittal question when | understand the magnitude of
the parking calc change.

ONE |
ALBUQUE femine
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senior engineer
505.924.3986
ccherne@cabg.gov






From: Proffitt, Sydney <Sydney.Proffitt@kimley-horn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2024 7:19 PM

To: Cherne, Curtis <CCherne@cabg.gov>; Trujillo, Concetta M. <cmtrujillo@cabg.gov>

Cc: Willmot, Liz <Liz.Willmot@kimley-horn.com>; Regina Okoye <rokoye @modulusarchitects.com>
Subject: RC1156 Albuquerque, NM Raising Cane's TCL

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Hello,

We are working on a Raising Cane’s on the SW corner of St. Joseph’s Drive and Coors Blvd NW. We are addressing our
second round of building permit comments and had a question.

We received TCL Approval on 4/23/24 and have included our stamped TCL plans and approval letter in our building
permit submittals. | have attached these files for reference. In the second round of comments, we received a note to
correct our parking calculations. We are working to update those based on the comments provided. We also have been
coordinating with the overall developer and will need to make a slight adjustment to the sidewalk on the east side of our
site, see snip below for approximate new layout.
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What the timeline is for getting these TCL plans reapproved with the two minor changes above? Can we submit directly
through you all or do we need to go through PLNDRS? We can provide these revised drawings tomorrow.

Please let me know. Thank you!

Sydney Proffitt, EIT
Kimley-Horn | 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, WA 98101
4
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